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1Does not include Advanced Professionals
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Doctor's - 
Research/
Scholarship

 Arts and Sciences 4,950 596 229 5,775 22

 Business 2,461 934 3,395 0

 Dentistry 17 1 298 316 96

 Education 1,007 627 84 15 1,733 0

 Engineering 830 477 97 1,404 3

 Graduate School 132 5 137 0

 Health Professions 1,069 889 80 220 45 2,303 10

 Joint Health Sciences 75 303 378 92

 Medicine 675 675 1,227

 Nursing 1,121 1,305 34 458 2,918 2

 Optometry 19 195 214 17

 Provost 1,074 47 1,121 0

 Public Health 341 521 73 17 952 3

 Grand Total 12,870 5,604 924 1,878 45 21,321 1,472

Graduate Total (Excluding DMD, 
MD, OD)

7,283

DMD, MD, OD Total 1,168

Undergraduate Graduate Other
Doctor's - 

Professional 
Practice

Doctor's - Other Grand Total
Advanced 

Prof.
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PREVIOUS YEAR COMPARISON BY SCHOOL 2020 2021

+1.28%

+0.43%
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ADV.  
PROFS.*

TOTAL INC. 
ADV. PROFS.*CHANGE FROM 2020

22
22
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5,797

103
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3

1,401
1,407

14
10

2,241
2,313
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1,220
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0
2

2,866
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15
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219
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2
3

767
955

20,727
21,321 +2.87% 1,453

1,472
22,180
22,793

Advanced Professionals are interns, residents, and postdoctoral fellows who are here at UAB to participate in specialized  
training beyond their academic or professional degrees. They are not included in the official totals for reporting.
2021 Provost number includes undeclared majors previously reported under CAS, now listed under Provost.

* 

**

TOTAL ENROLLED

SOURCE: UAB Institutional Effectiveness and Analysis

–0.06%

3,188 +6.49%
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2020 2021
Number of 

Students/Change
Percent Change

Arts and Sciences 5589 5775 186 3.33%

Business 3188 3395 207 6.49%

Dentistry 312 316 4 1.28%

Education 1734 1733 -1 -0.06%

Engineering 1398 1404 6 0.43%

Graduate School 141 137 -4 -2.84%

Health Professions 2227 2303 76 3.41%

Joint Health Sciences 345 378 33 9.57%

Medicine 687 675 -12 -1.75%

Nursing 2866 2918 52 1.81%

Optometry 204 214 10 4.90%

Provost 1271 1121 -150 -11.80%

Public Health 765 952 187 24.44%
Grand Total 20727 21321 594 2.87%


